Telephone: (650) 424-0160 FACSIMILE: (650) 496-2885 WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL:



06-29-1998

100749152 EMBARCADERO PLACE

2200 GENG ROAD PALO ALTO CALIFORNIA, 94303-0913

June 23, 1998



VIA EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE SERVICE OF THE U.S. POST OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

6.24.90

Re: Submission of Release for Recordation

> Conveying Party Bank One, Texas, N.A. Receiving Party: Integrated Solutions, Inc.

Our Reference: 020988.0001

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation, please find a Release document executed June 11, 1998, pursuant to which Bank One, Texas, N.A. releases its lien on the following patent applications back to Integrated Solutions, Inc.

Enclosed please also find a check in the amount of \$80 00 for recordation of the Release for 2 patent applications.

The following is the required cover sheet information for recording the enclosed Release:

1. Conveying Party: Bank One, Texas, N A. (a national banking association) 221 West Sixth Street Austin, Texas 78701

06/26/1998 DNGUYEN 00000007 08589554

01 FC:581 80.00 OP

> PALLIBI\BDK\1109091-01 EH 813 069 834 US



2. Receiving Party: Integrated Solutions, Inc.

(a Delaware corporation)

9715 Burnet Road Austin, Texas 78758

3. Nature of

Conveyance: Release of lien.

4. Patents

and Patent Applications: Exhibit A

5. Party to Whom Correspondence Regarding this Document Should Be Mailed:

Benjamin P. Oelsner, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP 2200 Geng Rd., Two Embarcadero Place Palo Alto, CA 94303

- 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations: 2
- 7. Total Fee: \$80.00

In addition, please charge Deposit Account No. 02-3950 for any additional fees that might be necessary. A copy of this letter is enclosed.

To the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

BROBECK, PHLEGER & HARRISON LLP

By:

Benjamin P. Oelsner

cc: Bernice Wu, Esq.

PALLIB1\BDK\1109091.01 EH 813 069 834 US

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENTS

	Patent No.	Issued	Expires	<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>
1.	08/589,554 (Serial No.)	01/22/96 (Serial No. Filing Date)	N/A	Robotic Wafer Handler	Pending
2.	08/531,195 (Serial No.)	09/19/95 (Serial No. Filing Date)	N/A	Press Chamber for Semiconductor Substrates	Pending
3.	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reflective Magnification Lithography Concept for Exposure of Large Area Printed Wiring Boards, Displays or other Photosensitive Materials	Disclosure
4.	N/A	N/A	N/A	Combined Reflective/ Refractive Magnification Lithography Concept for Exposure of Large Area Printed Wiring Boards, Displays or other Photosensitive Materials	Disclosure

EH 813 069 834 US PATENT
REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0668

RELEASE

WHEREAS, **Bank One, Texas, N.A.**, a national banking association, having its principal place of business at 221 West Sixth Street. Austin, Texas 78701 (the "Bank"), as Administrative Lender, is the holder of a security interest in the entire right, title and interest of **Integrated Solutions, Inc.** in and to certain patents which are the subject of United States registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, under a collateral assignment previously executed by the parties hereto;

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate its security interest in the aforesaid patents and to release all right, title and interest in and to said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank does hereby release and terminate its security interest in and to the patents and the United States registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this release to be executed by its duly authorized officer this ______ day of June_ 1998.

Bank One, Texas, N.A., a national banking association

Chris Calvert

Vice President